

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 556

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2009 in CRLMA No.
18/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M/S. MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ANR.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile there shall be an ad-interim stay of
further proceedings in complaint Case No. 1499/1996
pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dehradun.

[Arvind]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master