

Listed on :
Court No. :
Item :

SECTION-II

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 555 OF 2010

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 1418 & 1419 OF 2010

(Applications for stay & exemption from filing official translation)

M/s. Maruti Suzuki India Ltd. ... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttarakhand & Anr. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th January, 2010 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Meanwhile there shall be an ad-interim stay of further proceedings in complaint Case No. 1499/1996 pending before the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Dehradun."

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to both the Respondents.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No.1 and has also filed Counter Affidavit on 12th March, 2010. Copy of the same has been included in the SLP Paper Books. A.D. Card duly signed from Respondent No.2 has been received but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

:2:

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th February, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Post for final disposal.
In the meanwhile, the interim order shall
continue."**

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 4th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Pramod Dayal, Advocate
2. Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Advocate

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR